िनयमो ंऔर शत� में बदलाव के साथ या िबना बदलाव के, संिवदा के िनयमो ंऔर शत� के संतोषजनक िनष् पादन के आधार पर, 
इसे एक और साल के िलए बढ़ा सकता है। 

4. इस काम की अनुमािनत लागत 01 अपै्रल 2026 से 31 माचर् 2028 तक दो साल की संिवदा अविध के िलए लगभग प्रितवषर् 
₹69,00,000/- (मात्र उनह�र लाख रुपये) है और कुल लागत 1,37,00,000/- (रुपये एक करोड़ सैंतीस लाख) है। हालांिक, 
वा�िवक रािश अलग हो सकती है।  

5. उपयुर्क् त ई-िनिवदा के बारे में िवस् तृत जानकारी एमएसटीसी की वेबसाइट 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn पर उपलब् ध होगी। पात्रता मानदंड का ब् यौरा और िवस् तृत िनिवदा-आमंत्रण

[...]

may be extended by the Bank at its opinion for a further period of one year, with or without any variation 
in the terms and conditions, subject to satisfactory performance of the contractual terms and 

conditions. 

4. The Estimated cost per year is approx. ₹69,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakhs Only) and total cost 
of the work is approximately ₹1,37,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty-Seven Lakhs only) for the 
contract period of two years from April 01, 2026 to March 31, 2028. However, the actual amount may 
vary. 

5. The detailed information regarding the above e-Tenders will be available at MSTC website 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn.

[...]

Mode of Tender e-Procurement System (Online) 
Part I – Technical Bid and Part II – Price Bid 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn 

D. Estimated value of work The Estimated cost per year is approx. ₹69,00,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty-Nine Lakhs Only) and total cost of the work is 
approximately ₹1,37,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty-Seven 
Lakhs only) for the contract period of two years from April 01, 
2026 to March 31, 2028. However, the actual amount may vary. 

E. Date and Time of Notice inviting 
Tender (NIT) and tender 
documents available to parties for 
viewing and download on Bank’s

[...]

December 18, 2025 (Thursday) from 11.00 AM onwards. 

F. Pre-Bid meeting (Offline) (Date, 
Time and Venue) 

January 12, 2026 (Monday) at 11:00 AM. 
Venue: – Issue Department, Reserve Bank of India, 
Central Vista, Sector 17, Chandigarh- 
160 017. 

G. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹1,38,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand  
only) to be deposited in favour of Reserve Bank of India, 
Chandigarh in account No.  186003001 &  I F S C   –  
RBIS0CGPA01  of  RBI, Chandigarh (by NEFT only) on or 
before the date given in NIT. 
The proof of having remitted the EMD is to be uploaded in

[...]

EMD of the 
unsuccessful bidder(s) will be refunded by RBI, CHANDIGARH after award of work. 

b) The process involves Electronic Bidding for submission of ‘Technical (Techno- 
Commercial) Bid’ and ‘Price Bid’. 

c) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for a sum of ₹1,38,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Eight 
Thousand  only)  shall be deposited in favour of Reserve Bank of India, Chandigarh A/c 
No. 186003001 & IFSC Code: RBIS0CGPA01. (Please mention your company’s name in 
the NEFT transaction remarks.) in the form of Online Payment/NEFT on or before 09:00 
AM on January 27, 2026 (Tuesday)

[...]

Estimated cost / expenditure which 
may be incurred by RBI 
Chandigarh during the contract 
period i.e. from April 01, 2026 to 
March 31, 2028 

The Estimated cost per year is approx. 
₹69,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakhs Only) 
and total cost of the work is approximately 
₹1,37,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty-
Seven Lakhs only) for the contract period of 
two years from April 01, 2026 to March 31, 
2028. However, the actual amount may vary. 
The amount is indicative only and RBI 
Chandigarh is not under any obligation to incur 
expenditure equal to or exceeding the 
estimated cost / expenditure mentioned in this